

## PROPOSED AGENDA

## RIVER FOREST TOWNSHIP 2020 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 18, 2020, 6:00 p.m.
RIVER FOREST CIVIC CENTER AUTHORITY BUILDING
8020 MADISON STREET, RIVER FOREST, IL

## Meeting to be in-person and by ZOOM.

Topic: River Forest Township 2020 Annual Town Meeting; RFT regular monthly meeting; RFCCA regular monthly meeting Time: Aug 18, 2020 06:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada) Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84499439033?pwd=R2c5OWZNWXlOSlVsQlZ1WU9nRXNOUT09

Meeting ID: 844 9943 9033

Passcode: township
One tap mobile

+13126266799,,84499439033#,,,,,0#,,95347371# US (Chicago)

- 1. Call to Order by Supervisor
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Reading of Public Notice
- 4. Roll Call of Township Officials
- 5. Identification and Introduction of Township Officials
- 6. Selection of Moderator for Town Meeting Oath of Moderator Administered by Town Clerk
- 7. Town Clerk to Act as Secretary/Clerk of the Annual Town Meeting
- 8. Approval of the Minutes of Last Town Meeting, April 9, 2019.

- 9. Identification of Electors Present at Town Meeting and Execution of Affidavits of Standing as Electors
- 10. Clerk to Note Availability and Posting Thereof and Filing
  Thereof the Annual Financial Statements
- 11. Reports of Township Services Administrators:
  - River Forest Mental Health Services
  - OP RF Township Youth Services
  - OP RF Township Senior Services
- 12. Other Reports:
  - Supervisor
  - Assessor
  - General Assistance Administrator
  - RF Senior Outreach Coordinator
  - River Forest Civic Center Authority Building Manager
  - River Forest Community Center Executive Director
- 13. Resolution 1 re Insurance
- 14. Resolution 2 re Mental Health Services
- 15. Resolution 3 re Financial Support and Contractual Service (Senior Services and Youth Services Programs)
- 16. Resolution 4 re Senior Services Programs
- 17. Resolution 5 re Youth Services Programs
- 18. Resolution 6a re Approval of Banks for Deposit of Township Funds and Resolution 6b re Approval of Auditor
- 19. Resolution 7 re Support of River Forest Metropolitan Exposition Auditorium and Office Building Authority (River Forest Civic Center Authority)
- 20. Resolution 8 re Intergovernmental Agreements
- 21. Resolution 9 re Authority to Borrow Funds
- 22. Resolution 10 re Township Space in Civic Center Authority Building
- 23. Resolution 11 re Presentation of Approved Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021

- 24. Resolution 12 re Expenditure of Township Funds per Cooperative Agreements or Contracts with Other Governmental Entities and Not For Profit Corporations
- 25. Regular Meetings of Township Board of Trustees -Next Meeting: following this meeting, August 18, 2020
- 26. Date, Hour and Place of 2021 Annual Town Meeting: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 at 6:00 P.M., River Forest Civic Center Authority Building - 8020 Madison Street, River Forest.
- 27. Adjournment